## SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA KERALA STATE TRANSPORT PROJECT

Upgrading Vythiri - Tharuvana Road: Km 8+500 Achooranam to Km 21+835 (Tharuvana Road) in Wayanad District under Rebuild Kerala Initiative (RKI)

## NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

(Engineering, Procurement, Construction ("EPC") following two envelope Bidding Process with e-Procurement)

**Contract Title:** Upgrading Vythiri - Tharuvana Road: Km 8+500 Achooranam to Km 21+835 (Tharuvana Road) in Wayanad District under Rebuild Kerala Initiative (RKI)

**Loan No.** First Resilient Kerala ProgramDevelopment Policy Loan 6463-IN & 6464-IN **Bid No.**KSTP-II /RKI-15

- 1. The Government of Kerala through the Government of India has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the First Resilient Kerala Program, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments for Upgrading Vythiri Tharuvana Road: Km 8+500 Achooranam to Km 21+835 (Tharuvana Road) in Wayanad District under Rebuild Kerala Initiative (RKI) of Government of Kerala (GoK).
- 2. The Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project, a project management team (PMT) well with in the Public Works Department (PWD) of GoK, on behalf of the Governor, Government of Kerala now invites online bids for the construction of works detailed below:

Bid No.	Contract Name	Constructi	Bid Security	Cost ofDocument
		on Period		inclusive of Taxes
		(months)		
KSTP-			INR 61,15,000/-	
II/PMT/	Upgrading Vythiri - Tharuvana Road:		(Rupees Sixty-	
Package	Km 8+500 Achooranam to Km 21+835 (Tharuvana Road) in Wayanad District under Rebuild Kerala Initiative (RKI)	16 months	One Lakhs	INR 16,800/-
I/RKI-			Fifteen	
15	under Rebuild Refaia initiative (RRI)		Thousand Only)	

- 3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding procedures as specified in the World Bank's *Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits*, (current edition), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the guidelines.
- 4. Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in from **11.09.2020** to **27.10.2020**. A non-refundable fee towards the cost of bid documents amounting to Rs 16,800/- shall be remitted in the form of Demand draft (DD) drawn on any Scheduled/Nationalized bank payable at Thiruvananthapuram in favour of the Project Director, KSTP before the opening of Technical part of the bid. All bid/tender documents must be accompanied by a bid security of Rs. 61,15,000/- drawn in favour of the Project Director, KSTP. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained, late tenders will not be accepted.

- 5. A pre-bid meeting will be held on **28.09.2020 at 11:00 hrs** at the Office of the Project Director, to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in Clause 7.4 of 'Instructions to Bidders' of the bidding document.
- 6. The last date for submission of the bids is **27.10.2020** up to **15:00 Hrs**. The bids shall be opened online in the office of Project Director, KSTP, PMT on **27.10.2020** at **15:30 Hrs** by the Chief Engineer in the presence of the Bidders/their representative who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.
- 7. Tenders/bids received online without the required details as per bid will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.
- 8. Further details can be had from the office of the Project Director, Project Management Team, Kerala State Transport Project, TC 11/339, Sreebala Building, Keston Road, Nanthancode, Kowdiar (P.O), Thiruvananthapuram—695003, Kerala State, India. Tel.:+91 0471-2318985/0471-2318946, Fax: +91 0471-2318985/0471-2318946, e-mail: pdkstp@gmail.com, cepmtkstp@gmail.com

S/d Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project